Lots of

talent
out for

A’'s
squad

From the look of
things after Sunday’s
training camp for
Midland Athletics
Intermediate A hockey
club at Wasaga Stars
Arena in Wasaga
Beach, the team should
have a competitive
season ahead of them.

Altogether, 14 players
showed up at the
training camp with
those that showed being
talented hockey
players.

Of the 14 that showed,
{(wo were regulars from
last season but a few
more from last year’s
squad are reported to be
returning.

One thing that will
help the Athletics will be
the number of Midland
Centennials and
Penetanguishene Kings
who are now too old to
play Junior C hockey,
many of those coming
out Sunday to try out for
the Athletics.

There was a shortage
of defencemen at the
first camp, only one
coming oul and anyone
who feels they can play
defence well are asked
lo come oul to the
following camps.

Next dates for the
Athletics’ training camp
will be tonight at 7 p.m.
and Sunday afternoon al

S,

Pony
League
semis

Two games of the
semi-finals in Pony
League baseball were
played Monday at Park-
view School in Midland.
Advancing to the
championship finals
was KIL with a con-
vincing 23-6 win over
Swick Bowman and
Associales, a powerful
leam which just
couldn’t get on track all
night.

Leading the KIL
altack was Chris
Leonard with (wo
homers. John Kranz,
Joel Heins and Shawn
L.alonde contributed one
each. Michael Chapman
belted two homers for
Swick Bowman.

In the consolation
series, Tricee Custom
Welding defealed
Garms Sunoco, the
regular season
champions, by a 26-12
score. Jason Bennett
tagged two home runs
and Bryan Shouldice
one for the winners.
Matt Gervan, Gregg
Dempsey and Jerry
Shaw finished the
season with homers for
Garms.

Two other games
were played but had to
be scratched due to an
administrative error.
These games will be
replayed Monday.
Midland Buildall will
meetl Twin Lakes Sports
and Georgian Bay Real
Estate will play Huronia
Office Services.
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The Ontario Hockey Association
Intermediate A Hockey League
released its 1981-82 schedule late last
week.

Playing in the league again this year
| will be the regular seven teams, Barrie
| Flyers, Collingwood Shipbuilders,
| Georgetown Raiders, Orillia Terriers,
| Owen Sound Greys, Port Elgin Sunocos
| and our own Midland Athletics.

| Opening game for the season will be:

| Sept. 29 with the final date in league
| play being Feb. 14, 1982.
| As last year, six of the seven teams
| will qualify for playoffs with the playoff-
| format looking like this: series A with
| first and fourth place teams in a best
| four of seven; series B with second and
| fifth place teams in a best three of five:
| series C with third and sixth place
| teams in a best three of five.
| From there, the winners of series B
| and C will play off in a best four of seven
| if time permits but it can be shortened to
| a best three of five. Winners in that
| series will play the winner of series A in
| a best four of seven finals.
| Debbie Brown of Barrie will be back
| this year as league statistician but she
| has now also added the job of league
| convenor to her busy schedule.
| Brown has been league statistician for
| the past three years and has done a
| fantastic job in that position.
A meeting of the press and team
| representatives will also be held again
this year at Molson’s Breweries in
| Barrie, that taking place Oct. 14.
= Midland Athletics’ first game of the
Inew season will be played in
Georgetown against the Raiders Oct. 2
, at 8:30 p.m. with their first home game
Oct. 4 in Midland Centennial Arena at
I 1:30 p.m.
Season tickets are now on sale from
members of the team executive and are
priced at $40 for the season.
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1981-82 LEAGUE SCHEDULE
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I Tues. Sept. 29
| Barrie at Collingwood 8:30 p.m.
!
Fri. Oct. 2

| Collingwood at Barrie 8:30 p.m.
| Port Elgin At Orillia 8:30 p.m.
| Midland at Georgetown 8:30 p.m.
l Sun. Oct. 4
| Georgetown at Port Elgin 3:00 p.m.
] Orillia at Midland 1:30 p.m.
| Collingwood at Owen Sound 7:30 p.m.
i Tues. Oct. 6
; Midland at Collingwood 8:30 p.m.
i Fri. Oct. 9
| Port Elgin at Barrie 8:30 p.m.

Owen Sound at Orillia 8:30 p.m.
E Collingwood at Georgetown 8:30 p.m.
! Sun. Oct. 11
| Midland at Port Elgin 3:00 p.m.
| Barrie at Owen Sound 7:30p.m.
| Mon. Oct. 12
| Owen Sound at Midland 8:30 p.m.
|
| Tues. Oct. 13
I Georgetown at Collingwood 8:30 p.m.
| Wed. Oct. 14
| Barrieat Orillia 8:00 p.m.
I

Fri. Oct. 16

I Midland at Barrie 8:30 p.m.

Orillia at Georgetown 8:30 p.m.
; Collingwood at Port Elgin 8:30 p.m.
! _ Sun. Oct. 18
| Collingwood at Midland 1:30 p.m.
| Georgetown at Owen Sound 7:30 p.m.
) & Tues. Oct. 20
| Orillia at Collingwood
|
i
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Fri. Oct. 23
Collingwood at Orillia
Owen Sound at Georgetown
Barrie at Midland

Sun. Oct. 25
(Georgetown at Port Elgin
Midland at Owen Sound

Tues. Oct. 27
Owen Sound at Collingwood

Fri. Oct. 30
C ‘llingwood at Barrie
M..1land at Orillia

Sat. Oct. 31
Port 1'lgin at Georgetown

Sun. Nov. 1
Barrie al Port Elgin
Georgetown at Midland
Orillia at Owen Sound

Tues. Nov. 3
Port Elgin at Collingwood

Fri. Nov.6
Orillia at Barrie

Collingwood at Georgetown
Owen Sound at Midland

Sat. Nov. 7
Georgetown at Orillia

Sun. Nov. 8
Port Elgin at Owen Sound

Tues. Nov. 10
Barrie at Collingwood

Wed. Nov. 11
(Georgetown at Barrie

Thurs. Nov. 12

Collingwood at Midland

Fri. Nov. 13
Owen Sound at Collingwood
Port Elgin at Orillia
Barrie at Georgetown

Sun. Nov. 15
Orillia at Port Elgin
Barrie at Midland
Georgetown at Owen Sound

Tues. Nov. 17
Orillia at Collingwood

Wed. Nov. 18
Owen Sound at Port Elgin

Fri. Nov. 20
Barrie at Owen Sound
Georgetown at Collingwood
Orillia at Midland

Sat. Nov. 21
Collingwood at Barrie
Owen Sound at Orillia
Port Elgin at Georgetown

Wed. Nov. 25
Midland at Barrie

Fri. Nov. 27
Midland at Collingwood
Owen Sound at Port Elgin
Barrie at Orillia

Sat. Nov. 28
Orillia at Georgetown

Sun. Nov. 29
Port Elgin at Midland
Collingwood at Owen Sound
“Tues. Dec. 1
(Georgetown at Midland

Fri. Dec. 4
Port Elgin at Collingwood
Owen Sound at Barrie
Orillia at Midland

Sat. Dec. 5
Midland at Georgetown

Sun. Dec. 6
Georgetown at Port Elgin

: Fri. Dec. 11
Orillia at Collingwood
Georgetown at Barrie
Midland at Port Elgin

Sat. Dec. 12
Port Elgin at Barrie
Midland ﬂtﬂfﬂhﬂ -
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8:30 p.m.
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8:30 p.m.

8:30 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

Sun. Dec. 13
Collingwood at Midland
Orillia at Owen Sound

Tues. Dec. 15
Port Elgin at Owen Sound

Fri. Dec. 18
Georgetown at Collingwood
Owen Sound at Orillia
Midland at Barrie

Sat. Dec. 19
Barrie at Georgetown

Sun. Dec. 20
Midland at Port Elgin
Collingwood at Owen Sound

Sat. Dec. 26
Owen Sound at Georgetown

Sun. Dec. 27
Barrie at Port Elgin
Midland at Owen Sound

Wed. Dec. 30
Georgetown at Orillia

Sat. Jan. 2
Port Elgin at Barrie
Orillia at Georgetown

Sun. Jan. 3
Collingwood at Port Elgin
Barrie at Owen Sound

Wed. Jan. 6
Collingwood at Orillia

Fri. Jan. 8
Port Elgin at Collingwood
Owen Sound at Barrie
Georgetown at Orillia

Sun. Jan. 10
Orillia at Port Elgin
Owen Sound at Midland

Fri.Jan. 15
Orillia at Barrie
Collingwood at Georgetown
Port Elgin at Midland

Sun. Jan. 17
Midland at Port Elgin

Tues. Jan. 19
Port Elgin at Owen Sound

Wed. Jan. 20
Owen Sound at Port Elgin

Fri. Jan. 22
Midland at Collingwood

Georgetown at Barrie
Port Elgin at Orillia

Sat. Jan. 23
Owen Sound at Georgetown

Sun. Jan. 24
Barrie at Midland

Fri. Jan. 29
Barrie at Collingwood
Orillia at Port Elgin
Midland at Georgetown

Sat. Jan. 30
Barrie at Orillia

Sun. J an. 31
Georgetown at Owen Sound

Wed. Feb. 3
Orillia at Barrie

Fri. Feb.5
Owen Sound at Collingwood
Midland at Orillia
Port Elgin at Georgetown

Sun. Feb. 7
Barrie at Port Elgin
Georgetown at Midland
Orillia at Owen Sound

Fri. Feb. 12
Collingwood at Orillia
'‘Barrie at Georgetown
Port Elgin at Midland

Sat. Feb. 13
Owen Sound at Barrie

: Sun. Feb. 14
Collingwood at Port Elgin
Midland at Owen Sound
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